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15°-32.5°C
(59°-90.5 °F)

10% - 80%

@ Select a sturdy, well-ventilated, dust-free area, away from direct sunlight to position the product.

® Choisissez un support solide et un endroit propre, bien aéré et a 'abri du rayonnement direct du soleil pour placer votre produit.
@ Stellen Sie das Gerat an einem stabilen, gut durchliifteten und staubfreien Ort auf, der nicht direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt ist.
o Posizionare il prodotto in un'area piana, ben ventilata, priva di polvere e lontana dalla luce diretta del sole.

@ Busque una superficie sélida en un lugar bien ventilado, sin polvo y alejado de la luz solar directa para colocar el producto.
@ Seleccioneu una superficie solida, ben ventilada, sense pols i allunyada de la llum directa del sol per situar el producte.

® Proizvod postavite na ¢vrstu povrsinu do koje ne dopire izravno suncevo svjetlo u dobro prozratenom prostoru bez prasine.
o Pro umisténi produktu vyberte stabilni, dobfe vétrany a bezprasny prostor mimo dosah pfimého slunec¢niho svétla.

@ Placer produktet i et stabilt, godt udluftet, stgvfrit omrade uden direkte sollys.

0 Plaats het apparaat op een stevige, goed geventileerde, stofvrije plek uit direct zonlicht.

a Sijoita laite tukevalle alustalle polyttémaan paikkaan, johon aurinko ei paista suoraan ja jossa on hyva ilmanvaihto.

¢ TomoBetnote T OUGKEUN O€ éva 0TABEPO oNUEio, o€ KAAK XEPL{OPEVO XWPO XWPIC OKOVN KoL HOKPLK oTTd TO GUEGO NALOKO PWC.
@ A késziiléket massziv, jol szell6z6, pormentes helyen allitsa fel, és ne tegye ki kozvetlen napfény hatasanak.

@ BHimMAi 6epik, >KaKCbl XXenaeTineTiH, LLAHCbI3, KYH Cayneci Tikenen TYCNenTiH XXepre OpHaTbIHbI3.

@ Plasser produktet i et stabilt, stgvfritt omrade med god ventilasjon og utenfor direkte sollys.

Do umieszczenia produktu wybierz solidne, dobrze wentylowane i pozbawione kurzu miejsce, gdzie urzadzenie nie bedzie wystawione na
bezposrednie dziatanie promieni stonecznych.

@ Selecione um local firme, bem ventilado, sem poeira e longe da exposicdo direta a luz do sol para instalar o produto.
@ Pentru a amplasa produsul, alegeti un loc stabil, bine ventilat si fara praf, ferit de lumina directd a soarelui.

Bbi6epuTe ANa YCTaHOBKM YCTPOWCTBA XOPOLLIO MPOBETPUBAEMOE HeMbl/IbHOe MOMELLEeHUE 1 He A0MNYyCKanTe nonagaHusa NpAMbIX CONMHEYHbIX
nyyen Ha YCTPOMCTBO.

@ Produkt umiestnite na stabilnom, dobre vetranom a bezpraSnom mieste, na ktoré nedopada priame slne¢né svetlo.
9 Izdelek postavite na trdno povrsino v dobro prezraevanem in ¢istem prostoru, ki ni izpostavljen neposredni soncni svetlobi.
@ Placera produkten pa en stadig, dammfri yta med god ventilation och undvik direkt solljus.

® Uriinii yerlestirmek icin dogrudan giines isigindan uzak, saglam, iyi havalandirilan ve tozsuz bir yer secin.

@ BcTaHoBnHOViTE NPUCTPIl Ha CTilMKi NOBEPXHi y A06pe NPOBITPHOBAHOMY 11 He3anuNeHoMy MicLi, 3aXMULLeHOMY Bif, NOTPanAsHHSA MPAMUX
COHAAYHUX NPOMEHIB.
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@ Remove all tape and packing material from outside the product. Open all doors and paper trays, and remove all tape, orange plastic tray
inserts, and other packing material from inside the product.

Retirez le ruban adhésif et les matériaux d'emballage présents a l'extérieur du produit. OQuvrez toutes les portes d'accés, retirez tout le ruban
adhésif, les inserts en plastique orange dans les bacs et tout autre matériau d'emballage a l'intérieur de l'appareil.

Entfernen Sie alle Klebestreifen und das Verpackungsmaterial auBen am Gert. Offnen Sie alle Klappen und Papierficher, und entfernen Sie alle
Klebestreifen, die orangefarbenen Transporteinsatze aus Kunststoff sowie anderes Verpackungsmaterial im Gerat.

Rimuovere tutto il nastro e il materiale di imballaggio del prodotto. Aprire tutti gli sportelli e i vassoi della carta, rimuovere completamente il
nastro, gli inserti del vassoio in plastica color arancione e il resto del materiale di imballaggio dall'interno del prodotto.

Retire toda la cinta y el material de embalaje del producto. Abra todas las puertas y bandejas de papel, retire toda la cinta, las inserciones de
las bandejas de plastico de color naranja y cualquier otro material de embalaje que haya en el interior del producto.

Traieu tota la cinta i tot el material d’embalatge del producte. Obriu totes les portes i les safates de paper, traieu tota la cinta, les insercions de
les safates de plastic de color taronja i altres materials d’'embalatge que trobeu a linterior del producte.

Skinite sve trake i materijal pakiranja s vanjske strane proizvoda. Otvorite sva vratasca i ladice za papir te izvadite sve trake, narancaste
plasti¢ne umetke za ladice i drugi materijal pakiranja iz unutrasnjosti proizvoda.

Z vnéjsi strany produktu odstrarite vsechny pasky a balici material. Oteviete vSechna dvirka a zasobniky papiru a z vnitini strany produktu
odstrante vSechny pasky, oranzové plastové vlozky do zasobniku a dalsi balici material.

Fjern al tape og indpakningsmateriale uden om produktet. Abn alle l3ger og bakker, og fjern al tape, orange plastikbakkeindlaeg og andet
indpakningsmateriale inden i produktet.

Verwijder de tape en het verpakkingsmateriaal aan de buitenkant van het product. Open alle kleppen en papierladen en verwijder alle tape,
oranje inzetstukken en ander verpakkingsmateriaal uit het apparaat.

Poista laitteen ymparilta kaikki teippi ja pakkausmateriaali. Avaa kaikki luukut ja paperilokerot. Poista kaikki teippi, oranssit muoviset taytteet
lokeroista ja muu pakkausmateriaali laitteen sisalta.

Adaipéote OAEC TIC TOVIEC Kot TOL UAIK& GUOKEUNOING OO TO EEWTEPLKO TN GUOKEUNG. Avoifte OAeC TI¢ BUpEC Kal ToUg SioKoug XapTLoU Kol
PULPEOTE OAEC TIG TALVIEG, TLC TTOPTOKOAL TTANGTIKEG TAVIEG TTOU Eival TOTTOBOETNHEVEG OTOUC BiOKOUC KOt T UTTOAOLTTOL UALKG CUCKEUXGING OO TO
E0WTEPLKO TNC CUOKEUNC.

Tavolitson el minden ragasztdszalagot és csomagoléanyagot a termék kiilsejérdl. Nyisson ki minden ajtot és papirtalcat, majd tavolitson el
minden ragasztdszalagot, narancssarga mianyag talcabetétet és mas csomagoléanyagot a termék belsejébdl.

OHIMHIH CbIPTbIHAAFbI 6ap/bIK Tacnanap MeH opaybill MaTepuanaapbl anbin TacTaHbi3. bapnbik ecikTep MeH Kara3 HayanapbiH allbin, OHIMHIH,
iliHaeri 6apnbik Tacnanap, KbI3FbINT capbl NACTUK Haya TecemMaepi MeH 6acka Ja opaybill MaTepuanaapbl anbin TacTaHbi3.



Fjern all tape og emballasje fra utsiden av produktet. Apne alle deksler og papirskuffer, og fjern all tape, oransje plastskuffeinnsatser og annen
emballasje fra innsiden av produktet.

Usun wszelkie tasmy i materiaty zabezpieczajgce z obudowy urzadzenia. Otworz wszystkie pokrywy i podajniki, usun tasme, pomaranczowe
plastikowe wktadki w podajnikach i pozostate materiaty pakunkowe z wnetrza produktu.

Remova todas as fitas e material de embalagem de fora do produto. Abra todas as portas e bandejas de papel e remova todas as fitas, os
insertos plasticos de cor laranja nas bandejas, e quaisquer materiais de embalagem no interior do produto.

indepértati benzile si materialele de ambalare de pe produs. Deschideti toate usile si tavile si indepartati toate benzile, insertiile portocalii din
plastic ale tavilor si alte materiale de ambalare din interiorul produsului.

@ V6epute BCe NEHTbI M YNaKoBOYHbIN MaTepPUan C BHELLHE! CTOPOHbI ycTpoicTea. OTKpoiiTe Bce ABEPLbI U NIOTKM, Y6epuTe BCe NEHTI,
OpaHXXeBble NNIaCTUKOBbIe BCTABKM M APYrue ynakoBoYHble MaTepuarbl U3 BHYTPeHHel YacTu YCTPONCTBa.

Odstrante pasku a baliaci material z vonkajSej strany produktu. Otvorte vSetky dvierka a zasobniky na papier a odstrante pasku, oranzové
plastové vlozky v zasobnikoch a zvysny baliaci material vo vnatri produktu.

Odstranite ves trak in embalazo z zunanjosti izdelka. Odprite vsa vratca in pladnje in odstranite ves trak, oranzne plasti¢ne vstavke na pladnjih
in drugo embalazo iz notranjosti izdelka.

Ta bort all tejp och allt férpackningsmaterial fran produktens utsida. Oppna alla luckor och pappersfack och ta bort all tejp, orangefirgade
plastinlagg och annat forpackningsmaterial fran produktens insida.

Uriiniin dis yiiziindeki bant ve ambalaj malzemelerinin tamamini ¢ikarin. Tiim kapaklari ve kagit tepsileri acin, iiriiniin icindeki bant, turuncu
plastik tepsi materyalleri ve diger ambalaj malzemelerinin tamamini ¢ikarin.

3HiMITb KNenKy CTPiYKy i naKkyBanbHWit MaTepian 30BHI BUp06Y. BiokpuiTe BCi KPULLIKM Ta NOTKKU A1 NANepy, 3HIMiTb KNenKy CTPiyKy i BUAMITb
OpaH>XeBi N1acTMaCcoBi BCTABKM Ta iHLIMI NaKyBanbHWUI MaTepian 3cepeanHy BUpo6y.

2ol Il (lgdg diodl sl Al @Bg w9l 2holy Wlsidl graz widl gxiiall (rle o gl Slgog dioMl biluidl grex AL 5 QIR
auiial 315 83g93g.0)l Cadsill slao (o Wty 0ol dulEsn dxkuwdl




@ If you are connecting to a network, connect the network cable now. Caution! Do not connect the USB cable now.

@ Si vous vous connectez a un réseau, branchez le cable réseau maintenant. Attention ! Ne connectez pas le cable USB pour le moment.

Wenn Sie das Gerat mit einem Netzwerk verbinden machten, schlieRen Sie das Netzwerkkabel jetzt an. Achtung! SchlieRen Sie das USB-Kabel
nicht sofort an.

o Se ci si connette a una rete, collegare ora il cavo di rete. Attenzione: non collegare il cavo USB ora.

@ Si se esta conectando a una red, conecte ahora el cable de red. Precaucién: No conecte todavia el cable USB.

0 Si us connecteu a una xarxa, connecteu el cable de xarxa ara. Precaucié: No connecteu ara el cable USB.

@ Ako se spajate na mrezu, sada prikljucite mrezni kabel. Oprez! Nemojte sad prikljucivati USB kabel.

P Pokud budete produkt chtit piipojit k siti, pfipojte sitovy kabel. Pozor! Kabel USB v tuto chvili nepfipojujte.

@ Hvis du opretter forbindelse til et netvaerk, skal du tilslutte netveaerkskablet nu. Advarsel! Du ma ikke tilslutte USB-kablet nu.
@ Sluit de netwerkkabel nu aan als u verbinding wilt maken met een netwerk. Let op! Sluit de USB-kabel nu nog niet aan.

@ o5 haluat muodostaa verkkoyhteyden, liité verkkokaapeli nyt. Huomio! Alé liité vield USB-kaapelia.

5



Ed&v TpOKELTL VO CUVOECETE TN CUOKEUN O€ dikTuo, cUVBEDTE TO KaAwdLo diktuou twpa. Mpoesoxi! Mnv cuvdéaete to KaAwdio USB e awutn
™ ddon.

® Ha haldézathoz csatlakozik, csatlakoztassa most a halozati kabelt. Figyelem! Még ne csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt!

@ Erep enire KocblncaHbl3, Xeninik kabenbai kasip xanfanpi3. Eckepty! USB kabeniH Ka3ip >xanfamaHbi3.

@ Koble til nettverkskabelen hvis du skal koble til et nettverk. Forsiktig! Ikke koble til USB-kabelen na.

o Jesli zamierzasz podtaczyc¢ urzadzenie do sieci, podtacz teraz kabel sieciowy. Uwaga: Nie nalezy podtaczac jeszcze kabla USB.

@ Se for conecta-lo em rede, conecte o cabo de rede agora. Cuidado! Ndo conecte o cabo USB agora.

@ Daca va conectati la o retea, conectati acum cablul de retea. Atentie! Nu conectati acum cablul USB.

@ Ecnu ycTpoicTBO NOAKNHOYAETCS K NNOKANbHOM CeTH, NoJcoeauHuTe ceTeBol kabenb ceityac. Buumanue! He noacoeaunsiite USB-kabenb.

@ Ak produkt zapdjate do siete, pripojte sietovy kabel. Upozornenie! Teraz nepripajajte kabel USB.

o Ce boste izdelek povezali v omrezje, zdaj prikljucite omrezni kabel. Pozor! Kabla USB $e ne prikljucite.

@ Om du ansluter till ett ndtverk ska du ansluta natverkskabeln nu. Varning! Anslut inte USB-kabeln nu.

® Bir aga baglaniyorsaniz, ag kablosunu simdi baglayin. Dikkat! USB kablosunu simdi baglamayin.

@ VY pasi nigknoyeHHa [o NokanbHOi Mepexki oapasy nia'eaHanTe mepexxeBuii Kabenb. 06epexxHo! He nig’egHyiTe kabenb USB 3apas.

031 USB S Jnogis @5 3 1elani5 031 ASauddl S Jnogis @8 ddsaid cllosl Al 8 T
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Connect the power cable between the product and a grounded ac outlet. Turn on the product. On the control panel, when prompted, set the
language, the date/time format, and the time zone.

NOTE: For advanced setup for network-connected products, enter the product IP address in the address bar of a Web browser after software
installation is complete. To find the IP address, touch the Network [# button on the product control panel.

CAUTION: Make sure your power source is adequate for the product voltage rating. The voltage rating is on the product label. The product
uses either 100-127 Vac or 220-240 Vac and 50/60 Hz. To prevent damage to the product, use only the power cable that is provided with the
product.

® Connectez le cordon d'alimentation entre le produit et une prise secteur avec mise a la terre. Mettez le produit sous tension. Sur le panneau de
commande, lorsque vous y étes invité, définissez la langue, le format de date/heure et le fuseau horaire.
REMARQUE : pour effectuer la configuration avancée des appareils connectés en réseau, entrez l'adresse IP du produit dans la barre d'adresse
d'un navigateur Web apreés avoir terminé l'installation du produit. Pour connaitre l'adresse IP, appuyez sur la touche Réseau & sur le panneau
de commande de l'appareil.
ATTENTION : assurez-vous que votre source d'alimentation est adaptée a la tension nominale du produit. La tension nominale est indiquée sur
l'étiquette du produit. Le produit utilise 100-127 volts c.a. ou 220-240 volts c.a. et 50/60 Hz. Afin d'éviter d'endommager le produit, utilisez
uniquement le cordon d'alimentation fourni avec le produit.
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Verbinden Sie das Netzkabel mit dem Gerat und einer geerdeten Steckdose mit Wechselspannung. Schalten Sie das Gerdt ein. Stellen Sie im
Bedienfeld die Sprache, das Datum/Zeitformat sowie die Zeitzone ein, wenn Sie dazu aufgefordert werden.

HINWEIS: Geben Sie zur umfangreicheren Einrichtung von Geraten, die mit einem Netzwerk verbunden sind, die IP-Adresse des Gerdts in

der Adressleiste eines Webbrowsers ein, nachdem die Softwareinstallation abgeschlossen ist. Um die IP-Adresse zu finden, beriihren Sie die
Schaltfliche ,Netzwerk“ & auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerits.

VORSICHT: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Stromquelle fiir die Betriebsspannung des Gerats geeignet ist. Die Betriebsspannung ist auf dem Etikett
des Produkts angegeben. Das Gerdt verwendet entweder 100 bis 127 Volt Wechselspannung oder 220 bis 240 Volt Wechselspannung und

50/60 Hz. Um Schaden am Gerét zu vermeiden, sollten Sie ausschlieBlich das Netzkabel verwenden, das im Lieferumfang des Gerats enthalten ist.

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione del prodotto a una presa CA con messa a terra. Accendere il prodotto. Sul pannello di controllo, impostare la
lingua, il layout della tastiera, il formato data/ora e il fuso orario, quando richiesto.

NOTA: per la configurazione avanzata dei prodotti collegati in rete, immettere l'indirizzo IP del prodotto nell'apposita barra degli indirizzi di un
browser Web, al termine dell'installazione del software. Per individuare l'indirizzo IP, toccare il pulsante Rete & sul pannello di controllo del
prodotto.

ATTENZIONE: accertarsi che la fonte di alimentazione sia adeguata alla tensione del prodotto specificata sulla relativa etichetta. Il prodotto
utilizza 100-127 Vca 0 220-240 Vca e 50/60 Hz. Per evitare di danneggiare il prodotto, utilizzare solo il cavo di alimentazione fornito in
dotazione.

Conecte el cable de alimentacion al producto y a un enchufe de CA con toma de tierra. Encienda el producto. En el panel de control, cuando se le
solicite, establezca el idioma, el formato de la fecha/horay la zona horaria.

NOTA: Para realizar una configuracion avanzada de los productos que se conectan a la red, una vez finalizada la instalacion del software,
introduzca la direccion IP del producto en la barra de direcciones de un navegador web. Para encontrar la direccion IP, toque el boton Red & en
el panel de control del producto.

PRECAUCION: Asegtrese de que la fuente de alimentacion es adecuada para el voltaje del producto. La especificacion del voltaje se encuentra
en la etiqueta del producto. El producto utiliza 100-127 VCA 0 220-240 VCA 'y 50/60 Hz. Para evitar dafios al producto, utilice solo el cable de
alimentacion que se proporciona con él.

Endolleu el cable d’alimentacié al producte i a una presa de CA connectada a terra. Engegueu el producte. Al tauler de control, quan se us
demani, configureu l'idioma, el format de data/hora i la zona horaria.

NOTA: Per fer la configuracié avancada dels productes que es connecten a la xarxa, escriviu 'adreca IP del producte a la barra d’adreces d’un
navegador web un cop hagi finalitzat la instal-lacié del programari. Per trobar 'adreca IP, toqueu el boté Xarxa @ al tauler de control del
producte.

PRECAUCIO: Assegureu-vos que la font d’energia és 'adequada per a la tensié nominal del producte. EL limit de tensié apareix a l'etiqueta
del producte. El producte fa servir 100-127 V de CA 0 220-240 V de CA i 50/60 Hz. Per evitar fer malbé el producte, feu servir només el cable
d’alimentacio6 que s’hiinclou.

Pomocu kabela za napajanje prikljucite uredaj u elektri¢nu uti¢nicu s uzemljenjem. Ukljucite proizvod. Kad se pojavi upit, na upravljackoj ploci
postavite jezik, format datuma/vremena i vremensku zonu.

NAPOMENA: Kako biste izvrsili napredno postavljanje proizvoda povezanih s mreZzom, po dovrsetku instalacije softvera u adresnu traku web-
preglednika unesite IP adresu proizvoda. Za pronalazenje IP adrese dodirnite gumb Mreza & na upravljackoj plo¢i proizvoda.

OPREZ: Provjerite odgovara li izvor napajanja ulaznom naponu nazna¢enom na uredaju. Ulazni napon naznacen je na naljepnici na uredaju.
Uredaj koristi struju napona 100-127 V ili 220-240 V pri 50/60 Hz. Kako ne biste ostetili uredaj, upotrebljavajte samo kabel za napajanje koji je
isporucen uz uredaj.



@ Produkt pripojte napdjecim kabelem k uzemnéné zasuvce stfidavého proudu. Zapnéte zatizeni. Na ovladacim panelu po zobrazeni vyzvy
nastavte jazyk, format data a ¢asu a ¢asovou z6nu.
POZNAMKA: Chcete-li upravit pokrotilé nastaveni u produkti pripojenych k siti, zadejte po dokonéeni instalace softwaru do adresniho fadku
webového prohlizece IP adresu produktu. K vyhledani IP adresy stisknéte tlatitko Sit # na ovladacim panelu produktu.
UPOZORNENI: Zkontrolujte, zda je zdroj napajeni dostacuijici pro jmenovité napéti produktu. Jmenovité napéti zafizeni je uvedeno na stitku na
zafizeni. Tento produkt vyuziva stfidavé napéti o hodnoté 100-127 V nebo 220-240 V pfi kmitoc¢tu 50/60 Hz. Pouzivejte pouze napajeci kabel
dodany s produktem, jinak mdze dojit k poskozeni produktu.

@ Tilslut netledningen mellem produktet og en stikkontakt med jordforbindelse. Teend for produktet. Indstil sprog, dato/klokkeslaetsformat og
tidszone pa kontrolpanelet.
BEMZARK: Til avanceret opsatning af produkter, der er tilsluttet et netvaerk, skal du angive produktets IP-adresse i adresselinjeni en
webbrowser, nar installationen af softwaren er fuldfart. Du kan finde IP-adressen ved at trykke pa knappen Netvaerk & pa produktets
kontrolpanel.
FORSIGTIG: Sgrg for, at stremforsyningen svarer til produktets spendingsangivelse. Spandingsangivelsen findes pa produktetiketten.
Produktet bruger enten 100-127 V vekselstrgm eller 220-240 V vekselstrem og 50/60 Hz. Hvis du vil forhindre beskadigelse af produktet,
skal du kun bruge den netledning, der fulgte med produktet.

0 Sluit het netsnoer aan op het apparaat en steek de stekker in een geaard stopcontact. Schakel het apparaat in. Stel op het bedieningspaneel
de taal, de datum-/tijdindeling en de tijdzone in wanneer dit wordt gevraagd.
OPMERKING: Voor geavanceerde configuratie van met een netwerk verbonden apparaten, voert u het IP-adres van het apparaat in de
adresbalk van een webbrowser in nadat de software-installatie is voltooid. Om het IP-adres te vinden, raakt u de knop Netwerk & aan op het
bedieningspaneel van het apparaat.
LET OP: Controleer of de voedingsbron geschikt is voor het maximale voltage van het apparaat. U vindt het voltage op het productetiket. Het
apparaat Het apparaat gebruikt 100-127 Vac of 220-240 Vac en 50/60 Hz. Gebruik uitsluitend de stroomkabel die bij het product is geleverd
om mogelijke schade aan het product te voorkomen.

a Liita virtajohto laitteeseen ja maadoitettuun pistorasiaan. Kytke laitteeseen virta. Maarita ohjauspaneelissa pyydettdessa kieli, pdivamaaran ja
ajan muoto ja aikavyohyke.
HUOMAA: Jos haluat maarittaa verkkoon liitetyn laitteen lisdasetuksia, kirjoita ohjelmiston asennuksen jalkeen laitteen IP-osoite
verkkoselaimen osoitekenttaan. Voit tarkistaa IP-osoitteen koskettamalla Verkko # -painiketta laitteen ohjauspaneelissa.
VAROITUS: Varmista, etta virtaldhde vastaa laitteen jannitetta. Laitteelle sopiva jannite on merkitty laitteen tarraan. Laitteen kdyttama jannite
on joko 100-127 V tai 220-240 V ja 50/60 Hz. Ala kdyta muuta kuin laitteen mukana toimitettua virtajohtoa. Muutoin laite voi vahingoittua.

e Zuvoéote To KaAwdLo TPod0dOCING 0TN CUGKEUN KOL O P YELWHEVN TIPI{X EVOAANGCOHEVOU pEUPNTOC. EVEPYOTTOLOTE TN GUOKEUN. ZTOV
mivaka EAéyxou, opiote Tn YAwooa, Tn popdr NHEpOUNVING/WPag Kat Tn {wvn Wpag, otav oag {ntndsi.
ZHMEINZH: No tn o0vBetn puBULON cUCKEUWV TTOU cuvdéovtal o€ diktuo, mMAnKtpoAoynaote tn dtelBuvon IP Tng oUOKEURC 0Tn Ypappn
61elBuvonc evo¢ TPOYPRUUKTOC TIEPLYNONG 0TO Web PETE T eyKatdotaon Tou AoyloptkoU. Mo va Bpeite tn 6ievBuvon IP, motrote To KoupTi
diktUou ) grov mivako EAEYXOU TNC CUOKEURC.
NMPOZOXH: BeBaiwBeite 6tL n mnyn tpod0docing siva KATGAAANAN YL TNV OVOUKOTIKN TIUA TAONG TNE GUOKEUNC. H OVOPOOTIKA TIUN T&ong
AVOYPAPETAL OTNV ETIKETK TN OUOKEUNC. H ouokeur xpnotporotei téon 100-127 Vac i 220-240 Vac kot 50/60 Hz. Mo v amotpePete tnv
mpOkAnon BA&BNC 0Tn CUCKEUN, VOt XPNOLLIOTIOLEITE KITOKAELOTIKK TO KXAWSLO TPOP0O0GinG TTOU TTHPEXETAL LIE TN GUOKEUN.
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m Csatlakoztassa a tapkabelt a késziilékhez és egy foldelt fali aljzathoz. Kapcsolja be a késziiléket. A vezérlépulton lehet6sége van a nyelv,
a datum-/id6formatum és az id6zona beallitasara az erre torténd felszélitaskor.
MEGJEGYZES: Halozatba kotott késziilékek esetén a specialis beallitashoz a szoftver telepitését kdvetden adja meg a termék IP-cimét
webbdngészéje cimsoraban. Az IP-cim megkereséséhez érintse meg a termék vezérlgpultjan talalhato Halozat & gombot.
FIGYELEM: Ellendrizze, hogy a késziilék tapellatasa megfelel-e a késziilék fesziiltségbesorolasanak. A fesziiltségbesorolas a késziilék
termékcimkéjén talalhatd. A késziilék miikodéséhez 100-127 V~ vagy 220-240 V~ és 50/60 Hz sziikséges. A késziilék karosodasanak
elkeriilése érdekében csak a késziilékhez mellékelt tapkabelt hasznalja a késziilékkel.

@ BOHiMAi KyaT CbIMbl apKbl/ibl XXepre KOCbl/iFaH aiHbIMalbl TOK PO3eTKaCbIHA XXanFaHbl3. BHiMAI KoCbIHbI3. Hyckay 6epinrenge 6ackapy
TaKTacbIHAA TiNAi, KYH/yakbIT NiLLiMiH XXaHe YyaKbIT 6enaeyiH OpHaTbIHbI3.
ECKEPTIIE. Xenire KocbInaTbIH 6HIMAEPAIH KOCbIMLLIA NapaMeTpnepiH OpHaTy YLiH, 6aFnapnamarnbik Kypanabl OPHATY asKTanfaHHaH KeniH
OHIMHiH, IP MeKeH>albIH LLONFbILUTbIH, MEKEHXKA XKONAFbIHA eHri3iHi3. IP MekeHXalbIH Taby yLUiH, 8HIMHIH, 6ackapy TakTacbiHA4arbl Xeni &
TYWMELLIriH TYPTIHi3.
ECKEPTV. KyaT ke3i eHiMHiH KepHeyiHe caliiKec KeneTiHiH TekcepiHi3. KepHey MenLuepi eHiMHIH, XancblpMacbiHAA KepceTineai. BHimae
100-127 B Hemece 220-240 B aiHbIManbl TOK >aHe 50/60 I, Xuinik nanganadbinagbl. OHiM 3aKbiMaaH6aybl VLLIH, TEK OHbIMEH 6ipre
6epinreH KyaT CbIMbIH NaikAanaHbIHbI3.

@ Koble stremledningen til produktet og et jordet stremuttak. Sla pa produktet. Pa kontrollpanelet velger du sprak, dato/klokkeslett og tidssone.
MERK: For avansert oppsett for nettverkstilkoblede produkter angir du produktets IP-adresse i adressefeltet i en nettleser etter at
installeringen av programvaren er fullfgrt. Du finner IP-adressen ved a trykke pa knappen Nettverk & pa produktets kontrollpanel.

ADVARSEL: Kontroller at stramkilden passer for spenningsspesifikasjonen for produktet. Spenningsnivaet vises pa produktetiketten.
Produktet bruker enten 100-127 volt eller 220-240 volt og 50/60 Hz. Bruk bare stremledningen som fglger med produktet, slik at
du ikke skader produktet.

@ Podtacz przewdd zasilajacy urzadzenia do uziemionego gniazdka pradu zmiennego. Wtgcz zasilanie urzadzenia. Gdy wyswietlony zostanie
monit, w panelu sterowania wybierz jezyk, uktad klawiatury, format daty/godziny oraz strefe czasowa.
UWAGA: Aby uzyska¢ dostep do zaawansowanych ustawien produktu zwigzanych z siecia, po zakonczeniu instalacji oprogramowania w pasku
adresu przegladarki wpisz adres IP produktu. Adres IP wyswietli sie po dotknieci przycisku Sie¢ @ w panelu sterowania produktu.
PRZESTROGA: Upewnij sie, ze zrodto zasilania spetnia wymagania specyfikacji urzadzenia. Specyfikacje dotyczace napiecia znajdujg sie na
etykiecie produktu. Urzadzenie wymaga napiecia 100-127 V (prad zmienny) lub 220-240 V (pragd zmienny) o czestotliwosci 50/60 Hz. Aby
unikna¢ uszkodzenia urzadzenia, nalezy stosowa¢ przewadd zasilajacy dotgczony do urzadzenia.

o Conecte o cabo de alimentacdo no dispositivo e em uma tomada de corrente alternada aterrada. Ligue o produto. No painel de controle, defina
o idioma, o formato de data/hora e o fuso horario, quando solicitado.
OBSERVACAO: Para configuracdes avancadas de produtos conectados em rede, digite o endereco IP do produto na barra de endereco de
um navegador da Web apés concluir a instalacdo do software. Para localizar o endereco IP, toque no bot&o Rede & no painel de controle
do produto.
CUIDADO: Verifique se sua fonte de alimentacdo é adequada para a classificacdo de tensdo do produto. A classificacdo de tensdo esta
na etiqueta do produto. O produto usa 100-127 Vca ou 220-240 Vca e 50/60 Hz. Para evitar danos ao dispositivo, use apenas o cabo de
alimentacdo fornecido com o mesmo.



@ Conectati cablul de alimentare la produs si la o priza de c.a. cu impdamantare. Porniti produsul. Pe panoul de control, atunci cand vi se solicitd,
setati limba, configuratia tastaturii, formatul pentru data/ora si fusul orar.
NOTA: Pentru configurarea avansata a produselor conectate la retea, introduceti adresa IP a produsului in bara de adrese a unui browser Web
dupa finalizarea instalarii software-ului. Pentru a afla adresa IP, atingeti butonul Retea # de pe panoul de control al produsului.
ATENTIE: Asigurati-va ca sursa de alimentare corespunde tensiunii nominale a produsului. Tensiunea nominala se gaseste pe eticheta
produsului. Produsul utilizeaza fie 100-127 V c.a., fie 220-240 V c.a. si 50/60 Hz. Pentru a preveni deteriorarea produsului, utilizati numai
cablul de alimentare furnizat impreuna cu acesta.

@ Moakniounte kabenb NMTAHWA K YCTPOMCTBY U 3a3eM/IEHHOM PO3eTKe NepeMeHHoro Toka. Bknrounte ycrporcTeo. Ha naHenu ynpasneHuns npu
3anpoce Bbi6epuTe A3blK, GOPMaT AaTbl/BPeMeHu 1 YacoBoii NosAc.
MPUMEYAHME: LN pacLuMpeHHOM HACTPOMKM NOLKHOYEHHBIX K CETU YCTPOMCTB BBeauTe IP-aapec ycTponcTBa B aApeCHYH CTPOKY Beb-
6pay3epa nocne 3aBepLueHns ycraHosku M0. YTo6bl HalTH IP-agpec, KOCHeTeChb KHOMKM ceTu [ Ha naHenu ynpaBneHus ycTpoicTea.
BHUMAHME! Y6eguTecb, YTO UCTOYHUK NUTAHWUA COOTBETCTBYET TEXHUYECKUM TPE60BAHMAM YCTPOMCTBA. Pabouee HanpaXeHne yka3aHo
Ha 3TUKEeTKe yCTpoiicTBa. YcTpoicTeo paboTtaeT npu Hanpsaxenun 100-127 B unu 220-240 B nepemMeHHOro Toka ¢ yactotoi 50/60 u. [na
npefoTBPALLEHNUS NOBPEXAEHUS YCTPOMCTBA UCMOSb3YITE TONbKO Kabenb NMTaHUs, KOTOPbIA NOCTaBNAETCA BMECTE C YCTPOMCTBOM.

® Pripojte napdjaci kabel medzi produkt a uzemnenu sietova zasuvku. Zapnite produkt. Po zobrazeni vyzvy nastavte na ovladacom paneli jazyk,
format datumu/¢asu a ¢asové pasmo.
POZNAMKA: Ak chcete ziskat pristup k roz&irenym nastaveniam pre produkty pripojené k sieti, po initalacii softvéru zadajte do panela
s adresou vo webovom prehladavati adresu IP produktu. Adresu IP zistite, ak sa dotknete tlacidla Siet # na ovladacom paneli produktu.
UPOZORNENIE: Uistite sa, Ze je zdroj napajania postacujuci pre menovité napatie zariadenia. Menovité napatie sa nachadza na Stitku
zariadenia. Produkt pouziva 100 — 127 V (striedavy prud) alebo 220 — 240 V (striedavy prad) a 50/60 Hz. Pouzivajte len napajaci kabel dodany
s produktom, aby nedoslo k poskodeniu produktu.

o Priklju¢ite napajalni kabel na izdelek in ozemljeno vti¢nico. Vklopite izdelek. Ob pozivu na nadzorni plos¢i nastavite jezik, obliko zapisa datuma/
ure in ¢asovni pas.
OPOMBA: Za napredno nastavitev omreznih izdelkov po kon¢ani namestitvi programske opreme vnesite naslov IP izdelka v vrstico naslova
spletnega brskalnika. Naslov IP ugotovite tako, da se dotaknete gumba OmrezZje ® na nadzorni plos¢i izdelka.
POZOR: Preverite, ali vir napajanja ustreza nazivni napetosti izdelka. Nazivna napetost je navedena na nalepki izdelka. 1zdelek uporablja
100-127 Vac ali 220-240 Vac in 50/60 Hz. Uporabljajte samo priloZeni napajalni kabel, da se izognete poskodbam izdelka.

@ Anslut produktens stromkabel till ett jordat vaxelstromsuttag. Sla pa produkten. Pa kontrollpanelen anger du sprak, tangentbordets layout,
datum/tid-format och tidszon.
0BS! For avancerad installation av natverksanslutna produkter anger du produktens IP-adress i adressfaltet i en webbldsare, nar
programvaruinstallationen &r slutférd. Om du vill hitta IP-adressen trycker du pa knappen Natverk @ i produktens kontrollpanel.
VARNING! Kontrollera att stromkallan ar tillracklig for produktens spanning. Du hittar spanningsforhallandet pa produktetiketten. Produkten
anvander antingen 100-127 V AC eller 220-240 V AC, och 50/60 Hz. Anvanda endast stromkabeln som medféljde produkten for att undvika att
produkten skadas.
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® Giic kablosunu iiriin ile toprakli bir AC prizi arasina baglayin. Uriinii acin. Kontrol panelinde istendiginde dil, tarih/saat formati ve saat dilimi

ayarlarini yapin.

NOT: Aga bagli Grtinlerin gelismis kurulumu icin yaziim yiiklemesi tamamlandiktan sonra Web tarayicisinin adres ¢cubuguna uriiniin IP adresini
girin. IP adresini bulmak icin {iriin kontrol panelindeki Ag ® diigmesine dokunun.

DIKKAT: Giic kaynadinizin iiriin voltaj degerine uygun oldugundan emin olun. Voltaj degeri iiriin etiketi iizerinde belirtilmektedir. Bu iiriin
100-127 Vac veya 220-240 Vac ve 50/60 Hz ile calisir. Uriiniin hasar gérmesini 6nlemek icin yalnizca iiriinle birlikte verilen giic kablosunu

kullanin.

@ Mip’enHanTe Kabenb XXMBMEHHS 40 NPUCTPOHO Ta 3a3eM/IEHOT PO3ETKM MepeXXi 3MiHHOro CTpyMy. YBIMKHITb NpucTpin. Konu 3'aBuTbea
Bi[INOBIAHWUI 3aNUT, HA NaHesi KepyBaHHA HanawTyinTe Moy, pOpPMaT AaTU/HACy Ta YACOBUI MOAC.
NMPUMITKA. [1na po3LwuMpeHoro HanalwTyBaHHA BUPOG6IB, Mg eAHAHMX 0,0 Mepexi, Micna 3aBepLUeHHs BCTAHOBIEHHS NPOrPaMHOro
3abe3neyeHHs BeeAiTb IP-agpecy Bupoby B agpecHoMy paaky Be6-6paysepa. LLLo6 nosinatuca IP-agpecy, HAaTUCHITb KHOMKY nepernsaay
BijOMOCTEN NPo MepeXxy & Ha naHeni kepyBaHHA BUPOGY.

VBATA! MNepekoHanTecs, L0 AXKEPESO0 XXMUB/IEHHSA BiAN0OBiLA€E BUMOraM BUPO6Y [0 HAanpyru. 3HAaYEHHS Hanpyru BKa3aHo Ha Haknenui Ha BUpo6i.
[N uboro npucTpoto NoTpi6Ha Hanpyra 100 — 127 B a6o 220 — 240 B 3miHHOro cTpyMy 3 YyacToToro 50/60 M. LLLo6 He NoLwKoaUTM NPUCTPIN,

CNnijg BUKOPUCTOBYBATU NnLLe Kabenb XUBMEHHS 3 KOMNJIEeKTY NOCTaBKW.

i (oSl 9] ¢y dsiojl] diniolly Cgll/gxy Wl Grunidy delll slacl 8 xiiall dib 0230 Woliie 5l iS-los itell i AUl UsS Jps QTR

EN(TNT
123 Cugl papeiue Olgic Joy pid (38 giiolb pel IP lgic J3-s1 dsuid dupioll Oloxiiol) doadiodl Olslacl e Jgamll :dbsdo
o)y bl oSl dog) (e (didl) # Network 5 guedl P olgic (sle jsiell .geolipl Cunsis o slgisdl

Cgd 127-100 Ll paseiun guiially -zuiiel] (Gualo (e duilgall Jano sk giielb ol duilgall Jasod d8Uall jupo dosdo (o AST tdusii
16 piiell go apude3 @3 sl dBUnll Ellw padeiwl il a5 L) 5ipd 60/50 g 33510 HU5 Cgs 240-220 ol 3350 L3
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Mac || universal

Windows: Do not connect the USB cable until prompted during the software installation in the next step.
Mac: Connect the USB cable now.

Sous Windows : ne branchez pas le cable USB tant que vous n'y étes pas invité durant l'installation du logiciel a l'étape suivante.
Sous Mac : connectez le cable USB maintenant.

Windows: SchlieRen Sie das USB-Kabel erst an, wenn Sie wahrend der Softwareinstallation im nachsten Schritt dazu aufgefordert werden.
Mac: SchlieRen Sie das USB-Kabel jetzt an.

Windows: non collegare il cavo USB finché non viene richiesto durante l'installazione del software nel passaggio successivo.
Mac: collegare il cavo USB ora.

Windows: No conecte el cable USB hasta que se le indique durante la instalacion del software en el siguiente paso.
Mac: Conecte ahora el cable USB.

0 Windows: No connecteu el cable USB fins que se us demani durant la instal-lacié del programari al pas segiient.
Mac: Connecteu el cable USB ara.

Windows: Nemojte prikljuc¢ivati USB kabel dok vas se tijekom instalacije softvera ne uputi na idu¢i korak.
Mac: Sada prikljucite USB kabel.

Windows: Kabel USB ptipojte aZ poté, co k tomu budete vyzvani v dalSim kroku pfi instalaci softwaru.
Mac: Kabel USB pfipojte nyni.

Windows: Tilslut ikke USB-kablet, fgr du bliver bedt om det under softwareinstallationen i naste trin.
Mac: Tilslut USB-kablet nu.

Windows: sluit de USB-kabel pas aan wanneer hier tijdens de software-installatie in de volgende stap om wordt gevraagd.
Mac: sluit de USB-kabel nu aan.

Windows: Liitd USB-kaapeli vasta, kun asennusohjelma kehottaa niin ohjelmistoasennuksen seuraavassa vaiheessa.
Mac: Liita USB-kaapeli nyt.

Windows: Mnv cuvdéaete to KaAwdlo USB péxpl va epdavIoTEl TO OXETIKO PAVUPN KT TN SLOIKKGIo EYKATROTAONE TOU AOYLOHIKOU
0TO EMOPEVO BAHQ.
Mac: Zuvdéate to kaAwdio USB.

Windows: Ne csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt addig, amig a rendszer nem kéri erre a szoftvertelepités kdvetkezd épésében.
Mac: Csatlakoztassa az USB-kabelt.

Windows: 6argapnamanblk Kypannbl OpHaTy KesiHae Keneci kaaamaa Hyckay 6epinrexre geiin USB kabeniH xanfamaHpi3.
Mac: USB kabeniH Ka3ip xanfaHpi3.
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Windows: Ikke koble til USB-kabelen fgr du far beskjed om det under programvareinstallasjonen i neste trinn.
Mac: Koble til USB-kabelen na.

Windows: Nie podtaczaj kabla USB, dopdki nie zostanie wyswietlony monit podczas instalacji oprogramowania (w nastepnym kroku).
Mac: Teraz podtacz kabel USB.

Windows: Ndo conecte o cabo USB até que seja solicitado a fazé-lo durante a instalacdo do software na préxima etapa.
Mac: Conecte o cabo USB agora.

Windows: Nu conectati cablul USB pana cand nu vi se solicita acest lucru in timpul instalarii software-ului de la pasul urmator.
Mac: Conectati cablul USB acum.

Windows: He nogkntouaiite kabenb USB, noka He NoSBMTCSA COOTBETCTBYHOLLEE NpUrMaLleHne Bo BpeMa yctaHoBku M0 Ha cneayroLlem stane.
Mac: NMoakntounTe Kabenb USB npaAmMo ceitvac.

Windows: Nepripajajte kabel USB, kym sa pocas inStalacie softvéru v dalSom kroku nezobrazi vyzva na jeho pripojenie.
Mac: Pripojte kabel USB teraz.

Windows: Kabla USB ne prikljucujte, dokler niste k temu pozvani med name3¢anjem programske opreme v naslednjem koraku.
Mac: Zdaj prikljucite kabel USB.

Windows: Anslut inte USB-kabeln férrdn du blir ombedd att gora det i nasta steg av programvaruinstallationen.
Mac: Anslut USB-kabeln nu.

Windows: Sonraki adimda, yazilim yiiklemesi siirecinde istenene kadar USB kablosunu baglamayin.
Mac: USB kablosunu simdi baglayin.

Windows: He nig’egHyiTe USB-kabenb, NOKM B HACTYMHOMY KpOLi NpoLesypy BCTAHOBMIEHHA MPOrpaMHOro 3a6e3neyeHHs He Bigo6pasuTbCca
BiZINOBIAHW 3aMUT.
Mac: nig’egHaite USB-kabenb.
AUl 3glazll u\s ol S5 L iy cidUao a2y 3| USB JuS Juwogis 085 3 :Windows
.03 USB S Jupg :Mac
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® Install the product software from the CD. Follow the on-screen instructions. See the Install Notes file on the product CD for more specific

software installation instructions.

NOTE: For advanced setup for network-connected products, enter the product IP address in the address bar of a Web browser after software
installation is complete. To find the IP address, touch the Network & button on the product control panel.

For more product and problem-solving information, see the User Guide on the product CD, and go to the following Web sites:

In the US, go to www.hp.com/support/ljM806.

Outside the US, go to www.hp.com/support. Select your country/region. Click Product Support &Troubleshooting. Enter the product name,
and then select Search.

Installez le logiciel produit depuis le CD. Suivez les instructions affichées a l'écran. Consultez les notes d'installation sur le CD du produit pour
des instructions plus détaillées sur l'installation du logiciel.

REMARQUE : pour effectuer la configuration avancée des appareils connectés en réseau, entrez l'adresse IP du produit dans la barre d'adresse
d'un navigateur Web aprés avoir terminé l'installation du produit. Pour connaitre l'adresse IP, appuyez sur la touche Réseau # sur le panneau
de commande de l'appareil. Pour plus d'informations sur l'appareil et le dépannage, consultez le Guide d'utilisation présent sur le CD et rendez-
vous sur les sites suivants :

Aux Etats-Unis, accédez au site www.hp.com/support/ljM806.

En dehors des Etats-Unis, accédez au site www.hp.com/support. Sélectionnez votre pays/région. Cliquez sur Support produit et dépannage.
Saisissez le nom du produit, puis sélectionnez Rechercher.

Installieren Sie die Produktsoftware, die auf der CD enthalten ist. Befolgen Sie dann die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm. In der Datei mit den
Installationshinweisen auf der Gerate-CD finden Sie detailliertere Anweisungen zur Softwareinstallation.

HINWEIS: Geben Sie zur umfangreicheren Einrichtung von Geraten, die mit einem Netzwerk verbunden sind, die IP-Adresse des Gerdts in

der Adressleiste eines Webbrowsers ein, nachdem die Softwareinstallation abgeschlossen ist. Um die IP-Adresse zu finden, beriihren Sie die
Schaltfliche ,Netzwerk* & auf dem Bedienfeld des Gerits.

Weitere Informationen zum Gerat und zur Fehlerbehebung finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch auf der Gerate-CD auf den folgenden Websites:
Besuchen Sie in den USA www.hp.com/support/ljM806.

Besuchen Sie auBerhalb der USA www.hp.com/support. Wahlen Sie Ihr Land/lIhre Region aus. Klicken Sie auf Produkte Support &
Fehlerbehebung. Geben Sie den Produktnamen ein, und klicken Sie auf Suchen.

Installare il software del prodotto dal CD e seguire le istruzioni visualizzate. Per istruzioni dettagliate sull'installazione del software, fare
riferimento al file Note di installazione sul CD del prodotto.

NOTA: per la configurazione avanzata dei prodotti collegati in rete, immettere l'indirizzo IP del prodotto nell'apposita barra degli indirizzi di un
browser Web, al termine dell'installazione del software. Per individuare l'indirizzo IP, toccare il pulsante Rete & sul pannello di controllo del
prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni relative al prodotto e alla risoluzione dei problemi, consultare la Guida per l'utente sul CD del prodotto e
visitare i seguenti siti Web:

Negli Stati Uniti, visitare il sito www.hp.com/support/ljM806.

Al di fuori degli Stati Uniti, visitare il sito www.hp.com/support. Selezionare il Paese/la regione di appartenenza. Fare clic su Assistenza e
risoluzione dei problemi. Inmettere il nome del prodotto, quindi selezionare Cerca.

Instale el software del producto desde el CD. Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla. Consulte el archivo Notas de instalacion incluido
en el CD del producto para obtener instrucciones mas especificas acerca de la instalacion del software.

NOTA: Para realizar una configuracion avanzada de los productos que se conectan a la red, una vez finalizada la instalacion del software,
introduzca la direccion IP del producto en la barra de direcciones de un navegador web. Para encontrar la direccion IP, toque el botén Red & en
el panel de control del producto.

Para obtener mds informacidon sobre la solucion de problemas y sobre el producto, consulte la guia del usuario incluida en el CD del producto y
visite los sitios web siguientes:

En EE. UU., visite www.hp.com/support/ljM806.

Fuera de EE. UU., acceda a www.hp.com/support. Seleccione su pais/region. Haga clic en Soporte y solucion de problemas del producto.
Escriba el nombre del producto y seleccione Buscar.
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0 Instal-leu el programari del producte des del CD. Seguiu les instruccions de la pantalla. Consulteu el fitxer Notes d’instal-lacié que s’inclou al CD
del producte per trobar instruccions de la instal-lacié del programari més especifiques.
NOTA: Per fer la configuracio avancada dels productes que es connecten a la xarxa, escriviu l'adreca IP del producte a la barra d’adreces d’un
navegador web un cop hagi finalitzat la instal-lacié del programari. Per trobar l'adreca IP, toqueu el boté Xarxa @ al tauler de control del
producte. Per obtenir més informacié sobre la solucié de problemes i sobre el producte, consulteu la guia de l'usuari que s’inclou al CD del
producte i visiteu els llocs web seglients:
Als EUA, visiteu www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Fora dels EUA, visiteu www.hp.com/support. Seleccioneu el vostre pais/regio. Feu clic a Product Support & Troubleshooting (Suport i solucio
de problemes del producte). Escriviu el nom del producte i seleccioneu Search (Cerca).

@ Instalirajte softver uredaja s CD-a. Slijedite upute na zaslonu. Podrobnije upute za instalaciju softvera potrazite u datoteci Napomene o
instalaciji na CD mediju proizvoda.
NAPOMENA: Kako biste izvrsili napredno postavljanje proizvoda povezanih s mrezom, po dovrsetku instalacije softvera u adresnu traku web-
preglednika unesite IP adresu proizvoda. Za pronalazenje IP adrese dodirnite gumb MreZa ® na upravljackoj plo¢i proizvoda.
ViSe informacija o proizvodu i rjeSavanju problema potrazite u korisnickom priru¢niku na CD mediju proizvoda te na sljede¢im web-mjestima:
Za SAD idite na www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Izvan SAD-a idite na www.hp.com/support. Odaberite drZzavu/regiju. Pritisnite Podrska za proizvod i rjeSavanje problema. Upisite naziv
proizvoda i odaberite Pretrazivanje.

@ Z disku CD nainstalujte software produktu. Postupujte podle pokynii na obrazovce. Podrobnéjsi pokyny k instalaci softwaru naleznete
v souboru s poznamkami k instalaci, ktery se nachdazi na disku CD k produktu.
POZNAMKA: Chcete-li upravit pokrotilé nastaveni u produkt pfipojenych k siti, zadejte po dokonceni instalace softwaru do adresniho radku
webového prohlizece IP adresu produktu. K vyhledani IP adresy stisknéte tlacitko Sit # na ovladacim panelu produktu.
Dalsi informace o produktu a feSeni problém0 naleznete v uZivatelské prirucce na disku CD k produktu a na nasleduijicich strankach:
V USA na strankach www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Mimo USA na strankach www.hp.com/support. Vyberte zemi/oblast. Kliknéte na kartu Podpora produktii a feSeni potizi. Zadejte nazev
produktu a pak zvolte tlacitko Hledat.

@ Installer produktsoftwaren fra cd’en. Fglg vejledningen pa skarmen. Se filen med bemaerkninger om installationen pa produkt-cd’en for en
mere specifik vejledning til installation af softwaren.
BEMZRK: Til avanceret opsatning af produkter, der er tilsluttet et netvaerk, skal du angive produktets IP-adresse i adresselinjeni en
webbrowser, nar installationen af softwaren er fuldfert. Du kan finde IP-adressen ved at trykke pa knappen Netvaerk & pa produktets
kontrolpanel.
Du kan fa flere oplysninger om produktet og problemlgsning i brugervejledningen pa produkt-cd’en og pa falgende websteder:
I USA skal du ga til www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Uden for USA skal du ga til www.hp.com/support. Veelg dit land/omrade. Klik pa Produktsupport og fejlfinding. Indtast produktnavnet,
og velg derefter Sgg.

@ Installeer de productsoftware vanaf de cd. Volg de instructies op het scherm. Raadpleeg het bestand met installatie-instructies op de product-
cd voor meer specifieke installatie-instructies voor de software.
OPMERKING: Voor geavanceerde configuratie van met een netwerk verbonden apparaten, voert u het IP-adres van het apparaat in de
adresbalk van een webbrowser in nadat de software-installatie is voltooid. Om het IP-adres te vinden, raakt u de knop Netwerk & aan op het
bedieningspaneel van het apparaat.
Voor meer informatie over het apparaat en het oplossen van problemen, raadpleegt u de gebruikershandleiding op de product-cd en gaat u
naar de volgende websites:
Gain de VS naar www.hp.com/support/[jM806.
Ga buiten de VS naar www.hp.com/support. Selecteer uw land/regio. Klik op Productondersteuning & probleemoplossing. Voer de
productnaam in en selecteer Zoeken.

0 Asenna laitteen ohjelmisto CD-levyltd. Noudata ndyttoon tulevia ohjeita. Tarkempia ohjeita ohjelmiston asennusta varten on
Asennushuomautukset-tiedostossa laitteen CD-levylla.
HUOMAA: Jos haluat maarittaa verkkoon liitetyn laitteen lisdasetuksia, kirjoita ohjelmiston asennuksen jdalkeen laitteen IP-osoite
verkkoselaimen osoitekenttadn. Voit tarkistaa IP-osoitteen koskettamalla Verkko &/ -painiketta laitteen ohjauspaneelissa.
Lisatietoja laitteesta ja ongelmanratkaisusta on kayttooppaassa laitteen CD-levylld ja seuraavilla verkkosivustoilla:
Yhdysvalloissa: www.hp.com/support/l[jM806.
Yhdysvaltain ulkopuolella: www.hp.com/support. Valitse maa tai alue. Valitse Tuotetuki ja vianmaaritys. Kirjoita tuotteen nimi ja valitse
sitten Hae.
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a EYKOToioTAOoTE TO AOYIOHLKO TNE cUoKeUng oo to CD. AkoAouBriote T 0dnyieg mou epdavidovtan otnv 006vn. MNa meplocdTEPEC 00NYIEC GXETIKA
HE TN Sl dIKX Ol EYKATAOTOGNG AOYLOUIKOU, QVOTPEETE 0TO KPXELD «ZNHELWOELG EYKATAOTAONC» 0TO CD TG GUOKEUNG.
ZHMEINZH: Na tn oUvBetn pUBULoN cuoKeuwV TTOU cuvoéovtal o€ diktuo, mMAnKTpoAoynaote tn dtelBuvaon IP Tng oUOKEURC oTN YpaUKn
O1eUBuvonC EVOC MPOYPAUPNTOC TTEPLAYNONC 0T0 web petd tnv eykatdotoon tou Aoylopikou. Mo va Bpeite tn dievBuvon IP, matiote To KoupTi
diktUou ) gTov mivako EAEYXOU TNC GUOKEUNC.
M EPLOCOTEPEC 0ONYIEC OXETIKA UE TN CUOKEUN KOL TNV QVTIHETWITION MPoBAnudtwy, avatpé€te otov 06nyo xpriong oto CD tng ouoKeungn
EMOKePTEiTE TIC ’KOAOUBEC TOoTTOBEDiEC web:
Av Bpiokeote otig H.MN.A, emokedBeite tn dtelBuvon: www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Av Bpiokeote ektoc H.MN.A., emokedBeite tn dievBuvon: www.hp.com/support. EmA£€te xwpa/meployn. Kavte KAk otnv emAoyr Ymootipi€n
npoidviwv & BonBsia. MANKTPOAOYOTE TO GVOUX TPOTOVTOC KAL, 0T CUVEXELX, TTatriote Avadijtnon.

@ Telepitse a termékszoftvert a CD-rél. Kdvesse a képerny6n megjelend utasitasokat. Tovabbi, specialis szoftvertelepitési utasitasokkal
kapcsolatban tekintse meg a termék CD-lemezén talalhato Telepitési Utmutato fajlt.
MEGJEGYZES: Halozatba kotott késziilékek esetén a specialis beallitashoz a szoftver telepitését kovetden adja meg a termék IP-cimét
webbdngészdje cimsoraban. Az IP-cim megkereséséhez érintse meg a termék vezérlpultjan talalhaté Halozat & gombot.
Tovabbi, a termékkel és problémamegoldasi tudnivalékkal kapcsolatos informacidkért tekintse meg a termékhez tartoz6 CD-lemezen
talalhato Hasznalati utmutatot, és tekintse meg az alabbi weboldalakat:
Ha On az Egyesiilt Allamokban tartézkodik, latogasson el a www.hp.com/support/[iM806 weboldalra.
Ha az Egyesiilt Allamokon kiviil, tekintse meg a www.hp.com/support weboldalt. Valassza ki a megfeleld orszagot/térséget. Kattintson a
Terméktamogatas és hibaelharitas elemre. Adja meg a késziilék nevét, majd kattintson a Keresés elemre.

m 6arnapnamarnblik Kypangbl OHIMHiH, bIKLLAM AUCKICIHEH OPHATbIHbI3. IKPaHAafbl HYCKaynapAbl OpbiHAaHbI3. baraapnamansik Kypanaapabl
OPHATY XBHiHAeri HaKTbIpak HycKaynapabl 8HIMHIH biKLAM auckiciHaeri «Install Notes» (OpHaTy eckepTnenepi) ¢painbiHaH KapaHbi3.
ECKEPTIE. Xenire kocbinaTbiH eHIMAEPAiH KOCbIMLLIA NapaMeTpiepiH OpHaTy VLUiH, 6aFoapnamanbik Kypanabl OpHATy askKTanfaHHaH KeuiH
OHIMHiH, IP MeKeH>aWbIH LLIONFbIWTbIH, MEKEHXKal XKONaFbIHA eHri3iHi3. IP MekeHXalbIH Taby yLiH, 8HIMHIH, 6ackapy TakTacblHAarbl Xeni
@) TyiimeLwiriH TYPTiHi3. BHIM XaHe Macenenepi WweLly Typanbl KOCbIMLLA aknapaT any YLUiH, BHIMHIH, bIKLIaM auckiciHaeri MNaliaananyLb
HYCKAYnbIfbIH KapaHbI3 HEMeCe MbIHA Be6-TopanTapFa eTiHi3:

AKLL-ta www.hp.com/support/ljM806 TopabbiHa OTiH,3.
AKLLI-TaH Tbic engepae www.hp.com/support TopabbiHa eTiHi3. EniHizai/aiiMarbiHbi3abl TaHaaHbI3. Product Support & Troubleshooting
(OHimMAi Konpay XXaHe akaynbIKTapAbl XK0H0) TyiMeLLiriH 6acbiHbI3. BHIM aTaybIH eHrisin, Search (13aey) onuMACHIH TaH4AHbI3.

@ Installer produktprogramvaren fra CDen. Falg instruksjonene pa skjermen. Se filen med installeringsmerknader pa produkt-CDen for mer
spesifikke instruksjoner for programvareinstallering.
MERK:For avansert oppsett for nettverkstilkoblede produkter angir du produktets IP-adresse i adressefeltet i en nettleser etter at
installeringen av programvaren er fullfgrt. Du finner IP-adressen ved a trykke pa knappen Nettverk & pa produktets kontrollpanel.
For mer informasjon om produktet og problemlgsning kan du se i brukerhandboken pa produkt-CDen og ga til falgende webomrader:
Brukere i USA kan ga til www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Brukere utenfor USA kan ga til www.hp.com/support. Velg land/region. Klikk pa Produktstgatte og feilsgking. Angi navnet pa produktet,
og velg deretter Sgk.

0 Instalowanie oprogramowania urzadzenia z dysku CD administratora. Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie. Aby uzyskac
wiecej informacji na temat instalacji oprogramowania, zobacz plik Install Notes na dotgczonej do produktu ptycie CD.
UWAGA: Aby uzyska¢ dostep do zaawansowanych ustawien produktu zwigzanych z siecig, po zakonczeniu instalacji oprogramowania w pasku
adresu przegladarki wpisz adres IP produktu. Adres IP wys$wietli sie po dotknieci przycisku Sie¢ & w panelu sterowania produktu.
Wiecej informacji na temat rozwigzywania problemoéw zwigzanych z produktem znajduje sie w Podreczniku uzytkownika na dotaczonej do
produktu ptycie CD oraz na stronach internetowych:
W USA: www.hp.com/support/[jM806.
Poza USA: www.hp.com/support. Wybierz kraj/region. Wybierz Pomoc i rozwigzywanie probleméw. Wprowadz nazwe produktu i kliknij Szukayj.

@ Instale o software do dispositivo a partir do CD. Siga as instrucdes na tela. Para mais informacdes sobre a instalacdo do software, consulte
o0 arquivo Notas sobre a instala¢do no CD do produto.
OBSERVACAO: Para configuracdes avancadas de produtos conectados em rede, digite o endereco IP do produto na barra de endereco de um
navegador da Web ap6s concluir a instalacdo do software. Para localizar o endereco IP, toque no botdo Rede & no painel de controle do produto.
Para mais informacdes sobre o produto e solucdo de problemas, consulte o Guia do Usuario no CD do produto e acesse 0s seguintes sites:
Nos EUA, acesse www.hp.com/support/[jM806.
Fora dos EUA, acesse www.hp.com/support. Selecione seu pais/regido. Clique em Suporte e solu¢do de problemas do produto. Insira 0 nome
do produto e selecione Pesquisar.

@ Instalati software-ul produsului de pe CD. Urmati instructiunile de pe ecran. Pentru instructiuni specifice de instalare a software-ului, consultati
fisierul Note de instalare de pe CD-ul produsului.
NOTA: Pentru configurarea avansata a produselor conectate la retea, introduceti adresa IP a produsului in bara de adrese a unui browser Web
dupa finalizarea instalarii software-ului. Pentru a afla adresa IP, atingeti butonul Retea #= de pe panoul de control al produsului.
Pentru informatii suplimentare despre produs si despre solutionarea problemelor, consultati Ghidul utilizatorului de pe CD-ul produsului si
accesati urmatoarele site-uri Web:
in S.U.A., accesati www.hp.com/support/[jM806.
in alte tari decat S.U.A., consultati www.hp.com/support. Selectati tara/regiunea. Faceti clic pe Asistent si depanare. Introduceti numele
produsului, apoi selectati Cautare.
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@ YcTaHoeuTe M0 ycTpoicTBa € KOMNaKT-gucka. CnegynTe MHCTPYKUMAM Ha 3kpaHe. bonee noapo6Hble MHCTPYKLMK Mo ycTaHoBke M0 cm.
Ha KOMNaKT-AMCKe YCTPOMCTRA.
MPUMEYAHME: Lna pacLumMpeHHOM HAaCTPOMKM NOAKTHOUYEHHbIX K CETU YCTPOMCTB BBeauTe IP- -afpec YCTPOMCTBA B aAPECHYH CTPOKY Beb-
6pay3epa nocne 3aBepLueHns yctaHosku 10. YTo6bl HaliTh IP-agpec, KocHeTeCh KHOMKM ceTy @) Ha naHenu ynpaBneva YCTPOMCTBA.
[ononHuTenbHble cBeaeHUs 06 YyCTPOMUCTBE M CNocobax yCcTpaHeHUsa Henonagok cM. B "PyKOBOACTBE NoNb30BaTena" Ha KOMMNAKT-AUCKe
YCTPOWCTBA, @ TAKXXe Ha CreayroLmx Beb-cantax:
[na CLUA — www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
3a npegenamu CLUA — www.hp.com/support. Bbi6epuTe cBoto cTpaHy/pernoH. Haxmute Moaaep)Xka NPOAYKTOB U YCTPaHeHHe HenonaaokK.
BBeauTe HaMMeHoOBaHMe NPOAYKTa U HaXKMuTe Mouck.

® Nainstalujte softvér produktu z disku CD. Postupujte podla pokynov na obrazovke. Podrobnejsi postup instalacie softvéru najdete v sibore
Poznamky k instaldcii na disku CD dodanom s produktom.
POZNAMKA: Ak chcete ziskat pristup k rozéirenym nastaveniam pre produkty pripojené k sieti, po instalacii softvéru zadajte do panela
s adresou vo webovom prehladavaci adresu IP produktu. Adresu IP zistite, ak sa dotknete tlacidla Siet @ na ovladacom paneli produktu.
Dalgie informacie o produkte a rieéeni problémov najdete v pouzivatelskej prirutke na disku CD dodanom s produktom alebo na nasleduijtcich
webovych strankach:
V USA prejdite na stranku www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Mimo USA prejdite na lokalitu www.hp.com/support. Vyberte svoju krajinu/oblast. Kliknite na polozku Podpora produktov a rieSenie
problémov. Zadajte nazov produktu a potom vyberte polozku Hladat.

o Namestite programsko opremo izdelka s CD-ja. Sledite navodilom na zaslonu. Za podrobnej$a navodila o namestitvi programske opreme si
oglejte datoteko z navodili za namestitev na CD-ju izdelka.
0OPOMBA: Za napredno nastavitev omreznih izdelkov po kon¢ani namestitvi programske opreme vnesite naslov IP izdelka v vrstico naslova
spletnega brskalnika. Naslov IP ugotovite tako, da se dotaknete gumba OmreZje & na nadzorni ploé¢i izdelka.
Za vet informacij o izdelku in odpravljanju teZav si oglejte Uporabniski priro¢nik na CD-ju izdelka in obiscite nasledniji spletni mesti:
V ZDA obiscite www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
Zunaj ZDA obisc¢ite www.hp.com/support. Izberite svojo drzavo/regijo. Kliknite zavihek Podpora za izdelke in odpravljanje teZav. Vnesite ime
izdelka in nato izberite Iskanje.

o Installera programvaran fran cd-skivan. Folj instruktionerna pa skarmen. Mer information finns i filen Installationsanvisningar pa produktskivan.
0BS! For avancerad installation av natverksanslutna produkter anger du produktens IP-adress i adressfaltet i en webblasare, nar
programvaruinstallationen &r slutférd. Om du vill hitta IP-adressen trycker du pa knappen Natverk @ i produktens kontrollpanel.

Mer information om produkten och problemldsningsinformation finns i anvandarhandboken pa produkt-CD:n, och pa féljande webbplatser:
1 USA gar du till www.hp.com/support/ljM806.

Utanfor USA gar du till www.hp.com/support. VAlj ditt land eller din region. Klicka pa Produktsupport och felsdkning.

Ange produktnamn och valj Sok.

@ CD'den Giriin yazilimini yiikleyin. Ekrandaki yonergeleri izleyin. Daha spesifik yazilim yiikleme talimatlariigin tiriin CD'sindeki Yiikleme Notlari
dosyasina bakin.
NOT: Aga bagli Urtinlerin gelismis kurulumu icin yazilim yiiklemesi tamamlandiktan sonra Web tarayicisinin adres ¢ubuguna diriiniin IP adresini
girin. IP adresini bulmak icin iiriin kontrol panelindeki A§ & diigmesine dokunun.
Uriinlere ve sorun ¢cdzmeye yonelik daha fazla bilgi icin {iriin CD'sindeki Kullanici Kilavuzu'na bakin ve asagidaki Web sitelerine gidin:
ABD'de, www.hp.com/support/ljM806 adresine gidin.
ABD disindaysaniz www.hp.com/support adresine gidin. Ulkenizi/bolgenizi secin. Uriin Destegi ve Sorun Giderme sekmesini tiklatin. Uriin adini
girin ve Ara secenedini belirleyin.

@ YcTaHOBITL NporpaMHe 3abe3neyeHHs 3 KOMNAKT-AUCKa. [JoTpUMynTeca BKasiBOK HA eKpaHi. [loknagHilwi BKa3iBKM 00 BCTAHOBNEHHSA
nporpamMHoro 3abesneuyeHHs ynTaiite y daini Install Notes (BkasiBku L,0/10 BCTAHOBMEHHSA) HAa KOMNAKT-OUCKY BUPOGY.
NMPUMITKA. [lna po3LuMpeHoro HanawTyBaHHA BUPOG6IB, Nig eAHAHMX [0 Mepexi, Micna 3aBepLUeHHs BCTAHOBNEHHS NPOrpaMHOro
3abe3neyeHHs BeeaiTb IP-agpecy BUpoby B agpecHoMy paaky Be6-6paysepa. LLLo6 nosinatuca IP-agpecy, HaTUCHITb KHOMKY nepernsay
BifLOMOCTEN NPO Mepexy # Ha naHeni kepyBaHHSA BUpPOGY.
JoknapHiwwi BigoMocTi Npo BUPi6 i yCYHEHHS HeCnpaBHOCTEN YMTalTe B NOCIGHMKY KOPUCTYBaYa Ha KOMMAKT-AUCKY BUPOOY abo Ha Be6-caiTax:
V CLWA: www.hp.com/support/ljM806.
B iHWMX KpaiHax: www.hp.com/support. Bu6epiTb kpaiHy/perioH. HaTucHiTb YcTpaHeHue HeucnpaBHocTel (YcyHeHHS HecnpaBHOCTEH).
BeeaiTb Ha3By nNpucTpoto i BU6epiTb MepenTu (MepeitTu).
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Copyright and License
© Copyright 2015 HP Development Company, L.P.

Reproduction, adaptation or translation without prior written permission
is prohibited, except as allowed under the copyright laws.

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the
express warranty statements accompanying such products and services.
Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an

additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial
errors or omissions contained herein.

Edition 1,11/2015

FCC Regulations

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits

for a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in
accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential
area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be
required to correct the interference at his own expense.

NOTE: Any changes or modifications to the printer that are not
expressly approved by HP could void the user’s authority to operate
this equipment. Use of a shielded interface cable is required to
comply with the Class A limits of Part 15 of FCC rules.

Trademark Credits
Windows® is a U.S. registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
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Copyright et licence
© Copyright 2015 HP Development Company, L.P.

La reproduction, l'adaptation ou la traduction de ce document sans
l'autorisation écrite préalable de HP est interdite, sauf dans des
conditions conformes aux lois relatives au copyright.

Les informations contenues dans ce document peuvent étre modifiées
sans préavis.

Les seules garanties pour les produits et services HP sont décrites dans
les déclarations de garantie expresse qui accompagnent ces produits et
services. Les informations contenues dans ce document ne constituent
en aucun cas une garantie supplémentaire. HP n'est pas responsable des
erreurs d'ordre technique ou éditorial ou des omissions contenues dans
ce document.

Edition 1, 11/2015

Réglementations de la FCC

Ce matériel a été testé et respecte les limitations concernant les
équipements numériques de classe A, conformément a l'article 15

de la réglementation FCC. Ces limites sont destinées a assurer une
protection suffisante contre les interférences produites dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut
émettre des fréquences radioélectriques. S'il n'est pas installé et
utilisé conformément au manuel d'instructions, il peut provoquer des
interférences préjudiciables aux communications radio. Lutilisation
de cet équipement dans une zone résidentielle peut provoquer des
interférences préjudiciables. Dans un tel cas, il incombe a l'utilisateur
de corriger ces interférences a ses propres frais.

REMARQUE : toute modification apportée au produit sans le
consentement de HP peut se traduire par la révocation du droit
d'exploitation de l'équipement dont jouit l'utilisateur. Un cable
d'interface blindé est requis afin de satisfaire aux stipulations de
l'article 15 des réglementations de la FCC sur les appareils de classe A.

Crédits concernant les marques
Windows® est une marque déposée aux Etats-Unis de Microsoft
Corporation.




